12.43.2 1 Painting exterior surface of Wall with 100% acrylic exterior paint of approved

brand and manufacture to give an even shade with two or more coats including

prepartion of base with sand papering, primer, putty, etc complete in all respect

including scaffolding and safety provision. Old Work

308.00 Sqm 50.00 15400.00 Rupees Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred

Only

12.40.2 2 Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture

to give an even shade including all scaffolding: Old work (One or more coats ).

260.00 Sqm 40.00 10400.00 Rupees Ten Thousand Four Hundred Only

9.3.1 3 Steel work in built up tubular trusses including cutting, hoisting ( height upto

10 m)fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer,

welded and bolted including special shaped washers etc. complete. Hot finished

welded type tubes.

212.00 Kg. 100.00 21200.00 Rupees Twenty One Thousand Two

Hundred Only

12.46.1 4 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to

give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work

55.00 Sqm 69.00 3795.00 Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred

Ninety Five Only

12.22.2 5 Providing and applying white cement based putty over plastered surface to

prepare the surface even and smooth complete: Old Plastered Surface (two or

more coats)

25.00 Sqm 46.00 1150.00 Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty

Only

13.4.2 6 Renewing glass panes,with putty and nails wherever necessary: Float glass

panes of thickness 5 mm

6.25 Sqm 763.00 4768.75 Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred

Sixty Eight and Seventy Five Paise Only

S-3.16 7 P&F rigid PVC Pipe (IS:4985 mark) class II/ (4 Kg. /Cm2 .) approved quality

/make including joining the pipe with .solvent cement rubber ring and

lubricant.

S-3.16.3 A 110 mm dia 13.00 Mtr 282.00 3666.00 Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty

Six Only

S-3.16.4 B 160 mm dia 19.00 Mtr 463.00 8797.00 Rupees Eight Thousand Seven Hundred

Ninety Seven Only

S-3.17 8 P&F rigid PVC pipe fittings (IS: 4985 mark) of approved quality /make

including joining the pipe with solvent cement rubber ring and lubricant:

S-3.17.2 A Reducer 110 X 75 mm 160 mm dia 2.00 Nos. 114.00 228.00 Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Eight Only

S-3.17.3 B Plain Tee 160 mm dia 2.00 Nos. 205.00 410.00 Rupees Four Hundred Ten Only

S-3.17.8 C Bend 45 160 mm dia 2.00 Nos. 143.00 286.00 Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Six Only

S-3.17.10 (ii) D Door Bend (Top Side) 110 mm dia 2.00 Nos. 154.00 308.00 Rupees Three Hundred Eight Only

S-3.17.10 (iii) E Door Bend (Top Side) 160 mm dia 2.00 Nos. 172.00 344.00 Rupees Three Hundred Forty Four Only

"G"schedule

OFFICE  OF  THE  ESTATE   OFFICER

SRI KARAN NARENDRA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY,

JOBNER-303329 Distt. Jaipur (Raj.)                                                  

Name of Work  :-  Painting work of PHT Lab, RARI, Durgapura.

[...]

CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1 metre

spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent

cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.

(Internal work Exposed on wall): 25 mm nominal size

12.00 Mtr 282.00 3384.00 Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred

Eighty Four Only

S-2.33.17 10 Providing and fixing Superior quality CP Brass fittings of approved make as

per direction of Engineer-in-charge: Double coat hook

1.00 Nos. 823.00 823.00 Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Three Only

. Total amount 74959.75 Rupees Seventy Four Thousand Nine

Hundred Fifty Nine and Seventy Five

Paise Only

Estate Officer

I /we beg to tender as per …………. % above /below /  of  the  “G” Schedule

Signature of Contractor Estate Officer